Johnson is to be compensated at the rate of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) per hour for 

his work and ninety dollars ($90.00) per hour for travel time, plus reasonable expenses, and     

Mr. Caton and Mr. Milas are each to be compensated at the rate of two hundred thirty-five dollars 

($235.00) per hour for their work and ninety dollars ($90.00) per hour for travel time, plus 

reasonable expenses.  The Special Master has represented to the court that plaintiffs have no 

objections to the request and that defendants do not object to the qualifications of any of the